
What is actually port-forwarding in VPN? why would it effect torrenting and
seeding?
Help/Question

The aftermath of Mullvad's blog post, stating their decision to no longer support port-forwarding, has caused
significant chaos in the community. While I understand the concept of port-forwarding in routers, I am unfamiliar
with its implementation in VPNs. I am curious to know why customers are expressing frustration with this recent
announcement and whether it has any implications for customer privacy. Additionally, I would like to explore how
this change might impact the torrenting experience, specifically why it affects seeding but not downloading. Could
this decision be driven by security and privacy concerns?
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7 Reply

4 more replies

When you run a server, you have to open a port so people on the outside can connect to your server. So, if
you run the server behind a VPN, you need port forwarding, which isn't always available with VPN providers.
All those using torrents or hosting Plex servers or similar who bought Mullvad for this specific reason feel
ripped off now.

To directly answer your question, when you seed torrents, people who want to download from you have to
access your torrent files through an open port on your network.

All those who are in private trackers groups have to maintain a certain level of seeding to be able to stay in
those groups ...

lodustin • 2y ago

6 Reply

Just wondering if someone can please give a quick answer, this port forwarding thing would not affect me
getting DMCA from downloading anything, right? I feel I've never set it up...

Alixez • 2y ago

2 Reply

4 more replies

If you have never set up any ports in Mullvad, then there's nothing to worry about. As long as you're
always using mullvad whenever torrenting, then you'll never get a DMCA.

In other words, if you've never even set up ports, this has zero effects on you.

sfenders • 2y ago

11 Reply

7 more replies

I understand the concept of port-forwarding in routers

That's all you need know. When you're on the VPN, Mullvad is your router.

[deleted] • 2y ago

Stryker412 • 2y ago

4 Reply

Is anyone hosting Plex? Have you been affected?

FrostyFoss • 2y ago
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When would you using port forwarding be bad? I know it's good for torrenting but if there's
a reason not to use it, shouldn't it be application specific?

46 upvotes ·  31 comments

Why port forwarding is needed for torrenting?

12 upvotes ·  6 comments

3 Reply

Yeah my Plex server will be dead in the water without port forwarding thanks to my ISP's use of CGNAT.

I'll be dropping Mullvad and either switch to AirVPN or i'll try and get Plexargod up and running. Looks like
a pain in the ass, most port related things imho but we'll see. https://github.com/danielewood/plexargod

JeanxPlay • 5mo ago

1 Reply

This is the exact type of reasons why I use docker and gluten in my homelab. I can run qbittorent through my
iVPN gluten docker container which runs downloading and seeding over the vpn connection in the backend,
but all of my services like jellyfin, adguard dns (forwarders pointing to iVPN dns) and what not (including the
qbittorent portal) are still accessible over my domain network through cloudflare and traefik reverse proxy.
Meaning, although the backend traffic is routed through the VPN container, all the services themselves are
accessible through my normal (non-vpn) network.

My downloads stay hidden from ISP, my network stays protected and still accessible through traefik and only
local port forwarding for http and https are needed (for just the reverse proxy).

Continue with Google

Continue with Email
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What's the best VPN for torrenting? Reddit help

42 upvotes ·  48 comments

what are the best and worst countries for torrenting on this vpn

15 upvotes ·  18 comments

Security and risks of VPN vs Port forwarding

5 upvotes ·  7 comments

Very useful VPN,

26 upvotes ·  7 comments

Port forwarding through a Site - Site VPN

5 upvotes ·  9 comments

Best port to bypass VPN blocks?

5 upvotes ·  4 comments

ISP Speed Throttling the VPN

10 upvotes ·  5 comments

A solution for Port Forwarding and Private IP - ngrok.io

71 upvotes ·  31 comments

Help me understand port-forwarding & PAT

7 upvotes ·  15 comments

A VPN isn't going to hide much of anything from the FBI or NSA if they want to find you
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31 comments

Why do I need to disable my VPN to access certain websites?

41 upvotes ·  29 comments

Which ports 'need' to be 'open' once I have a vpn connection established?

5 upvotes ·  6 comments

Do I need a VPN when downloading non torrents?

1 upvote ·  4 comments

Firestick 4k and Nord VPN

3 upvotes ·  3 comments

torrenting question

4 upvotes ·  16 comments

VPN Port Open but Can't Telnet or Connect

1 upvote ·  5 comments

Hub 5 + second router configured as VPN access point

1 upvote ·  6 comments

Thanks To This Sub, My Home Network Is Now Stable

7 upvotes ·  24 comments

Why do you choose Mullvad VPN over other VPNs?

18 upvotes ·  64 comments
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Does Port forwarding work without reserving static IP adress?

1 upvote ·  6 comments

Port forwarding over Wireguard VPN Tunnel

1 upvote ·  6 comments

Plex port forwarding on VPN

5 upvotes ·  13 comments

About to lose my mind. Plex. VPN. Port forwarding.

88 upvotes ·  71 comments
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